accordance with that Order:  IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED:  1. Plaintiffs' complaint is dismissed with prejudice;  2. Plaintiff s shall take nothing from defendant Wells Fargo; and  3. As the prevailing party, defendant Wells Fargo may submit motion tax costs and to recover attorneys' fees.  IT IS SO ORDERED:  Dated: Septmeber 16, 2011  THE HONORABLE CORMAC J. CARLUNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE  13 14 15 16	NEY
1. Plaintiffs' complaint is dismissed with prejudice; 2. Plaintiff s shall take nothing from defendant Wells Fargo; and 3. As the prevailing party, defendant Wells Fargo may submit motion tax costs and to recover attorneys' fees.  IT IS SO ORDERED:  Dated: Septmeber 16, 2011  THE HONORABLE CORMAC J. CARL UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE  13 14 15	NEY
1. Plaintiffs' complaint is dismissed with prejudice; 2. Plaintiff s shall take nothing from defendant Wells Fargo; and 3. As the prevailing party, defendant Wells Fargo may submit motion tax costs and to recover attorneys' fees.  IT IS SO ORDERED:  Dated: Septmeber 16, 2011  THE HONORABLE CORMAC J. CARLUNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE  13 14 15	NEY
2. Plaintiff's shall take nothing from defendant Wells Fargo; and 3. As the prevailing party, defendant Wells Fargo may submit motion tax costs and to recover attorneys' fees.  IT IS SO ORDERED:  Dated: Septmeber 16, 2011  THE HONORABLE CORMAC J. CARLUNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE  13 14 15	NEY
3. As the prevailing party, defendant Wells Fargo may submit motion tax costs and to recover attorneys' fees.  IT IS SO ORDERED:  Dated: Septmeber 16, 2011  THE HONORABLE CORMAC J. CARL UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE  13 14 15	NEY
IT IS SO ORDERED:  Dated: Septmeber 16, 2011  THE HONORABLE CORMAC J. CARL UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE  UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE	ĪEY
Dated: Septmeber 16, 2011  THE HONORABLE CORMAC J. CARDUNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE  UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE	ĪEY
Dated: Septmeber 16, 2011  THE HONORABLE CORMAC J. CARD UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE  13 14 15	<del>VEY</del>
Dated: Septmeber 16, 2011  THE HONORABLE CORMAC J. CARL UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE  13 14 15	<b>VEY</b>
THE HONORABLE CORMAC J. CARD UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 13 14	NEY
12 13 14 15	•
14 15	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25   26   26   26   27   27   28   29   29   29   29   29   29   29	
26	
27	